1. To reflect 1/8 of test year 0 & M expenses.

SCHEDULE NO. 1A
DOCKET NO. 960133-WU

WATER

s 3,248
(1 ,624)

s ..... -=1~6:;.24=

s (14,062)
. ,696

s !9,366)

$ (990)
495

$ (495)

s (2,859)
8,589

s 5 730

$ 22,345

...

ORDER NO. PSC- 96 - 1466- FOF - WU
DOCKET NO. 96 01 33-WU
PAGE 26

BUCCANEER WATER SERVICE
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31 , 1995
SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE

COMM.
COMMISSION APPROVED

PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS BALANCE

LONG-TERM DEBT $ 211,966 $ (168,966) $ <43,000

COMMON EQUITY 263,065 (209,699) 53,366

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 0 0 0

TOTAL $ 475,031 $ (378,666) $ 96,366

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS LOW HIGH

RETURN ON EQUITY 10.10% 12.10%

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 8.92% 10.03%

SCHEDULE NO. 2
DOCKET NO. 960133-W U

PERCENT WEIGHTED
OF TOTAL COST COST

<44.62% 7.>45% 3.32%

55.38% 11.10% 6.15%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

100.00% 9.47%1

·.·

ORDER NO. PSC-96-1466-FOF-WU
DOCKET NO . 960133-WU
PAGE 27

BUCCANEER WATER SERVICE SCHEDULE NO. 3

TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31,1995 DOCKET NO. 960133-WU
SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

COMM. ADJUST. COMM.
TEST YEAR COMMISSION ADJUSTED FOR APPROVED
PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE BALANCE

OPERATING REVENUES 108,736 $ 65,487 A $ 174,223 $ 26,761 F Sl 200.984 1

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 171,261 13,128 B 184,389 (5,633)G 178,?56

DEPRECIATION 12,063 (2,672)C 9,391 0 9,391

AMORTIZATION (5, 118) (600) D (5,718) 0 (5,718)

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 4,894 3,330 E 8,224 1,204 H 9,428

INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 183.100 $ 13.186 $ 196.286 $ (4,429) $ 191,857

OPERATING INCOMEI(LOSS) (74,364) $ (22,063) $ 9127

' •

WATER RATE BASE $ 76,528 $ 96,366 $ 96,366

RATE OF RETURN -97.17% -22.90% 9.47%

ORDER NO. PSC- 96- 1466 -FOF-WU
DOCKET NO. 960133-WU
PAGE 28

BUCCANEER WATER SERVICE
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31 , 1995
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

A. OPERATING REVENUES
1. To adjust test year revenue to test year customers and

consumption through billing analysis.

B. OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

1. Salaries and Wages • Employees
a. To reduce annualulariy for the bookkuper.
b. To reduce annual salary for the maintenance person.